

Kornit Digital to Host Virtual Fireside Chat

August 13, 2020

ROSH HAAYIN, Israel, Aug. 13, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Kornit Digital (Nasdaq: KRNT), a worldwide market leader in digital textile printing technology, announced today that Ronen Samuel, CEO, Guy Avidan, CFO, and Amir Shaked-Mandel, EVP Corporate Development, will host a virtual fireside chat to discuss the recent acquisition of Custom Gateway.

Kornit Virtual Fireside Chat

When: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 Time: 10:30 -12:00 pm ET / 5:30 - 7:00 pm Israel time Join Zoom Meeting Dial in: US +1 669-900-6833, Israel +972 55 330 1762 Meeting ID: 960 5243 1607 Password: 137384

An archived webcast replay of the event will be available approximately one hour following the event on Kornit's Investor Relations website.

About Kornit Digital

Kornit Digital (NASDAQ:KRNT) develops, manufactures and markets industrial digital printing technologies for the garment, apparel and textile industries. Kornit delivers complete solutions, including digital printing systems, inks, consumables, software and after-sales support. Leading the digital direct-to-garment printing market with its exclusive eco-friendly NeoPigment printing process, Kornit caters directly to the changing needs of the textile printing value chain. Kornit's technology enables innovative business models based on web-to-print, on-demand and mass customization concepts. With its immense experience in the direct-to-garment market, Kornit also offers a revolutionary approach to the roll-to-roll textile printing industry: Digitally printing with a single ink set onto multiple types of fabric with no additional finishing processes. Founded in 2003, Kornit Digital is a global company, headquartered in Israel with offices in the USA, Europe and Asia Pacific, and serves customers in more than 100 countries worldwide. For more information, visit Kornit Digital at <u>www.kornit.com</u>.

About Custom Gateway

For more information on Custom Gateway, please visit Custom Gateway's website .

Forward Looking Statements

Certain statements in this press release are "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and other U.S. securities laws. Forward-looking statements are characterized by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "will," "expects," "anticipates," "continue," "believes," "should," "intended," "guidance," "preliminary," "future," "planned," or other words. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements relating to the Company's objectives, plans and strategies, statements of preliminary or projected results of operations or of financial condition and all statements that address activities, events or developments that the Company intends, expects, projects, believes or anticipates will or may occur in the future, including statements concerning the Company's expected performance following its acquisition of Custom Gateway. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to risks and uncertainties. The Company has based these forward-looking statements on assumptions and assessments made by its management in light of their experience and their perception of historical trends, current conditions, expected future developments and other factors they believe to be appropriate. Important factors that could cause actual results, developments and business decisions to differ materially from those anticipated in these forward-looking statements referred to under "Risk Factors" in Item 3.D of the Company's Annual Report on Form 6-K filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on May 19, 2020. Any forward-looking statements in this press release are made as of the date hereof, and the Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

Press contact

Carmen Deville Makover Head of Global PR pr@kornit.com

Investor contact

Kelsey Turcotte The Blueshirt Group kelsey@blueshirtgroup.com